

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JASON PAUL BOUDREAUX,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. SC10-2069

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

_____ /

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

BILL McCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL

MEREDITH CHARBULA
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0708399

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PL-01, THE CAPITOL
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050
(850) 414-3583
(850) 487-0997 (Fax)

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 2

ARGUMENT..... 2

WHETHER CONFLICT JURISDICTION EXISTS

 A. Standard of Review/Jurisdiction 2

 B. Application of Conflict Jurisdiction in this Case 4

CONCLUSION..... 7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 8

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Ansin v. Thurston,
101 So.2d 808 (Fla. 1958) 3

Boudreaux v. State,
____ So.3d _____, 2010 WL 3168294 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010) 2, 7

Boudreaux v. State,
27 So.3d 662 (Fla. 1st DCA 2009) 5

Christner v. State,
984 So.2d 561 (Fla. 2d DCA 2008) 4, 5

Department of Revenue v. Johnston,
442 So.2d 950 (Fla. 1983) 3

Dept. of Health and Rehabilitative Services v. Nat'l Adoption
Counseling Service, Inc.,
498 So.2d 888 (Fla. 1986) 3

Jenkins v. State,
385 So.2d 1356 (Fla. 1980) 3

Jollie v. State,
405 So.2d 418 (Fla. 1981) 6

Reaves v. State,
485 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986) 3, 7

Spera v. State,
971 So.2d 754 (Fla. 2007) 5

Other Authorities

Rule 9.120(b), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure..... 5
